505592283 07/26/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5639084

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BASF SE	07/03/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADVANCED LITHIUM ELECTROCHEMISTRY CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	NO. 2-1, SINGHUA RD., TAOYUAN DIST		
City:	TAOYUAN CITY		
State/Country:	TAIWAN		
Postal Code:	330		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9147877
Patent Number:	8673497
Patent Number:	9209461

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)321-4893

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 801-328-3600
Email: abirch@kmclaw.com

Correspondent Name: EVAN R. WITT KIRTON & MCCONKIE

Address Line 1: 36 SOUTH STATE STREET, SUITE 1900

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15248.1109
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EVAN R. WITT
SIGNATURE:	/Evan R. Witt/
DATE SIGNED:	07/26/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=15248-1109_Assignment_US#page1.tif source=15248-1109_Assignment_US#page2.tif

PATENT 505592283 REEL: 049874 FRAME: 0372



ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Whereas, BASF SE, a corporation of German, whose mailing address is Carl Bosch Strasse 38, 67056 Ludwigshafen, Germany, herein referred to as the "Assignor", is the owner and assignee of certain inventions described and claimed in the United States Patent Rights identified in Exhibit A, attached hereto.

Whereas, Advanced Lithium Electrochemistry Co., Ltd. a corporation of Taiwan. whose mailing address is No. 2-1, Singhua Rd., Taoyuan Dist., Taoyuan City, 330, Taiwan, R.O.C. herein referred to "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the above-identified inventions and United States Patent Rights:

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto the Assignee the full and exclusive right, title, and interest to the inventions and United States Patent Rights identified in Exhibit A, and to all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, for its sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said United States Patent Rights may be granted.

BASF SE Assignor

Βy

Name:

Cir. Alexander Wallon Title:

Address: Carl Bosch Strasse 38, 67056 Ludwigshafen, Germany

Vina Presidents

EXHIBIT A United States Patent Rights

	U.S. Appl. date	U.S. Appl. No.	Issue Date	Patent No.
1	2014/12/08	14/563,290	2015/09/29	9,147,877
2	2009/04/16	12/988,222	2014/03/18	8,673,497
3	2010/06/23	13/379,048	2015/12/08	9,209,461